
	
	S2
	
	Interpret and construct tables, charts and diagrams, including frequency tables, bar charts, pie charts and pictograms for categorical data, vertical line charts for ungrouped discrete numerical data, tables and line graphs for time series data and know their appropriate use
	

	
	
	
	
	


	
	Teaching Guidance
	

	
	Students should be able to:

· draw any of the above charts or diagrams 
· draw bar charts including composite bar charts, dual bar charts and multiple bar charts
· understand which of the diagrams are appropriate for different types of data 

· interpret any of the types of diagram
· obtain information from any of the types of diagram
· understand that a time series is a series of data points typically spaced over uniform time 
intervals
· plot and interpret time-series graphs
· use a time-series graph to predict a subsequent value
· understand that if data points are joined with a line then the line will not represent actual values but will show a trend
· design and use two-way tables 

· complete a two-way table from given information.
	

	
	Examples
	

	
	1
	The table shows the gender of students in each year group in a school. 
Year

7
8
9
10
11
Male

82
89
101
95
92
Female

75
87
87
99
101

	

	
	
	(a)
	Which year group has the most students?
	

	
	
	(b)
	What percentage of Year 9 students are boys?
	

	
	
	(c)
	A student from the school is chosen at random to welcome a visitor.
What is the probability this student is a Year 7 girl?
	


	
	2
	5% of a flock of sheep are black and the rest are white.
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 of the black sheep and 
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 of the white sheep have been sheared.
Complete the two-way table.

Sheared sheep

Unsheared sheep

Black sheep

4

White sheep


	

	
	3
	The table shows the number of shoppers the weekend before a sale and the weekend
of the sale.
Saturday

Sunday

Weekend before sale

675
389
Weekend of sale

741
419
Does the data provide evidence to support a claim of a 10% increase in shoppers during
the sale?
	

	
	4
	The table shows the gender of students in each year group in a school.
Year

7
8
9
10
11
Male

82
89
101
95
92
Female

75
87
87
99
101
Show this data on a suitable diagram. 

(Graph paper provided with no axes or labels)
	

	
	5
	The table shows information about a large flock of sheep.
Sheared sheep

Unsheared sheep

Black sheep

24
16
White sheep

176
264
Draw a pie chart to illustrate the data.
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